Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

Mortgage Report for October 2016

522 SCOTT STREET
Wausau, WI 54403

Phone (715) 845-4646

Fax (715) 845-6072
E-mail: info@runkel.com

Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

A+ MORTGAGE SERVICES INC

ABBYBANK

ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK

ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

AMERICAN LENDING SOLUTIONS LLC
ASSOCIATED BANK NA

ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
BADGERLAND FINANCIAL FLCA

BANK OF AMERICA NA

BBMC MORTGAGE LLC

BMO HARRIS BANK NA

BROKAW CREDIT UNION

BYLINE BANK DBA RIDGESTONE BANK
CAPITOL BANK

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC
CBC NATIONAL BANK

CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC
CITIBANK NA

CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL

CITY OF WAUSAU

CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION

COLUMN FINANCIAL INC AND WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST BANK

COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION

CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC

DITECH FINANCIAL LLC

EVERBANK

FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC DBA ERATES MORTGAGE
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE

FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION
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288,000.00
4,861,685.00
2,139,802.88

304,000.00

152,658.00
2,844,530.00

20,470,000.00

205,000.00

396,200.00

194,400.00
3,420,722.59

400,000.00

290,000.00

399,500.00

153,765.00

340,000.00

225,000.00

15,280,000.00
75,000.00
1,836,428.21
41,429.00
2,335,810.00

280,000,000.00

425,000.00
49,900.00
303,000.00
1,317,490.00
500,000,000.00
8,020,373.40
248,000.00
82,500.00
489,600.00
305,450.00
227,721.00
86,000.00
292,836.00
16,000.00



FORWARD COMMUNITY INVESTMENTS INC
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK

FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION

GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC

GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION

HERITAGE BANK

HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE
MORTGAGE NETWORK

HOMEOWNERS FINANCIAL GROUP USA LLC
HOMETOWN BANK

INLANTA MORTGAGE INC

INTEGRITY FIRST BANK

INTERCITY STATE BANK

IXONIA BANK

JOHNSON BANK

JOSEPH S MURANYI AND CAROL R FLOCK
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

LIBERTY HOME EQUITY SOLUTIONS INC
LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK

LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY

MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK

MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION
MARY L KAEHNE

MICHAELJ TOTH

MLD MORTGAGE INC

MORTGAGE LENDERS OF AMERICA LLC
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED
HOME LOANS

MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF COLORADO LLC
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC

NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA GREENLIGHT LOANS
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK

ONE REVERSE MORTGAGE LLC

PARK CITY CREDIT UNION

PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC

PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION

PEOPLES STATE BANK

PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION

PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION

QUICKEN LOANS INC

RIVER VALLEY BANK

ROYAL CREDIT UNION

SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
SECURITY BANK
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435,000.00
3,901,190.00
1,172,452.00

1,000,000,000.00

698,936.00

923,850.00

207,190.00

91,676.00
75,000.00
2,235,129.00
2,872,029.50
4,169,606.32
268,000.00
329,000.00
190,000.00
142,400.00
303,150.00
2,977,000.00
500,000.00
180,750.00
781,800.00
782,535.00
258,750.00
15,000.00
100,000.00
111,847.00
215,277.00

364,501.00

116,844.00
153,500.00
101,000.00
2,896,258.24
187,500.00
113,000.00
242,695.00
69,000.00
10,818,890.93
142,635.41
146,297.60
1,271,902.00
11,163,350.00
360,900.00
490,650.00
202,000.00



SENTRY CREDIT UNION

SIMPLICITY CREDIT UNION

STRATFORD STATE BANK

SUMMIT CREDIT UNION

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC

SUSAN M BALTHAZOR TRUSTEE OF THE SHIRLEY M
CZWERONKA INCOME TRUST DATED OCTOBER 4 2011
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

THE PARK BANK

TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK

TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC

UNITED FCS FLCA

UNITED FCS PCA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM
SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

UW CREDIT UNION

VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION

WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION

WELLS FARGO BANK NA

WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY

WOODTRUST BANK

TOTAL
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352,000.00
1,044,375.00
234,900.00
194,310.00
172,000.00

50,000.00

84,500.00
136,000.00
5,159,871.46
136,800.00
218,000.00
1,292,695.00
187,030.00

417,500.00

115,500.00
1,850,229.00
75,000.00
445,535.00
234,169.00
862,314.71
500,000,000.00

3,870.00

204,000.00
2,414,766,892.25



