Runkel Abstract & Title Co.

522 SCOTT STREET Wausau, WI 54403 Phone (715) 845-4646 Fax (715) 845-6072 E-mail: info@runkel.com

Mortgage Report for October 2016 Marathon County Monthly Bank Total Mortgage Report

A+ MORTGAGE SERVICES INC	1	288,000.00
ABBYBANK	21	4,861,685.00
ADVANTAGE COMMUNITY BANK	15	2,139,802.88
ALTRA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION	1	304,000.00
AMERICAN LENDING SOLUTIONS LLC	1	152,658.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NA	24	2,844,530.00
ASSOCIATED BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	2	20,470,000.00
BADGERLAND FINANCIAL FLCA	1	205,000.00
BANK OF AMERICA NA	1	396,200.00
BBMC MORTGAGE LLC	1	194,400.00
BMO HARRIS BANK NA	28	3,420,722.59
BROKAW CREDIT UNION	4	400,000.00
BYLINE BANK DBA RIDGESTONE BANK	1	290,000.00
CAPITOL BANK	1	399,500.00
CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	153,765.00
CBC NATIONAL BANK	1	340,000.00
CHERRY CREEK MORTGAGE CO INC	1	225,000.00
CITIBANK NA	1	15,280,000.00
CITIZENS COMMUNITY FEDERAL NA	1	75,000.00
CITIZENS STATE BANK OF LOYAL	6	1,836,428.21
CITY OF WAUSAU	4	41,429.00
CLOVERBELT CREDIT UNION	18	2,335,810.00
COLUMN FINANCIAL INC AND WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL	1	280,000,000.00
ASSOCIATION	1	280,000,000.00
COMMUNITY FINANCIAL BANK	2	425,000.00
COMMUNITY FIRST BANK	1	49,900.00
COMMUNITY FIRST CREDIT UNION	1	303,000.00
CONNEXUS CREDIT UNION	14	1,317,490.00
CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC	1	500,000,000.00
COVANTAGE CREDIT UNION	69	8,020,373.40
CU MORTGAGE SERVICES INC	1	248,000.00
DITECH FINANCIAL LLC	1	82,500.00
EVERBANK	2	489,600.00
FAIRWAY INDEPENDENT MORTGAGE CORPORATION	4	305,450.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC	1	227,721.00
FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC DBA ERATES MORTGAGE	1	86,000.00
FIRST BANK FINANCIAL CENTRE	3	292,836.00
FIRST CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	16,000.00

	_	107 000 00
FORWARD COMMUNITY INVESTMENTS INC	1	435,000.00
FORWARD FINANCIAL BANK	14	3,901,190.00
FREEDOM MORTGAGE CORPORATION	6	1,172,452.00
GOLUB CAPITAL MARKETS LLC	1	1,000,000,000.00
GSF MORTGAGE CORPORATION	5	698,936.00
HERITAGE BANK	5	923,850.00
HOMEBRIDGE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC DBA REAL ESTATE	1	207,190.00
MORTGAGE NETWORK	1	207,190.00
HOMEOWNERS FINANCIAL GROUP USA LLC	1	91,676.00
HOMETOWN BANK	1	75,000.00
INLANTA MORTGAGE INC	22	2,235,129.00
INTEGRITY FIRST BANK	12	2,872,029.50
INTERCITY STATE BANK	34	4,169,606.32
IXONIA BANK	1	268,000.00
JOHNSON BANK	2	329,000.00
JOSEPH S MURANYI AND CAROL R FLOCK	1	190,000.00
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA	1	142,400.00
LIBERTY HOME EQUITY SOLUTIONS INC	2	303,150.00
LINCOLN COMMUNITY BANK	3	2,977,000.00
LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY	1	500,000.00
MARATHON COUNTY EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION	3	180,750.00
MARATHON SAVINGS BANK	7	781,800.00
MARKETPLACE HOME MORTGAGE LLC	4	782,535.00
MARSHFIELD MEDICAL CENTER CREDIT UNION	4 1	•
	1 1	258,750.00
MARY L KAEHNE	1	15,000.00
MICHAEL J TOTH	1	100,000.00
MLD MORTGAGE INC	1	111,847.00
MORTGAGE LENDERS OF AMERICA LLC	1	215,277.00
MORTGAGE RESEARCH CENTER LLC DBA VETERANS UNITED	2	364,501.00
HOME LOANS		,
MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS OF COLORADO LLC	1	116,844.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC	1	153,500.00
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE LLC DBA GREENLIGHT LOANS	1	101,000.00
NICOLET NATIONAL BANK	20	2,896,258.24
ONE REVERSE MORTGAGE LLC	1	187,500.00
PARK CITY CREDIT UNION	1	113,000.00
PENNYMAC LOAN SERVICES LLC	1	242,695.00
PEOPLES CHOICE CREDIT UNION	1	69,000.00
PEOPLES STATE BANK	47	10,818,890.93
PHH MORTGAGE CORPORATION	1	142,635.41
PUBLIC SERVICE CREDIT UNION	2	146,297.60
QUICKEN LOANS INC	10	1,271,902.00
RIVER VALLEY BANK	13	11,163,350.00
ROYAL CREDIT UNION	2	360,900.00
SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	3	490,650.00
SECURITY BANK	1	202,000.00
	_	,

CZWERONKA INCOME TRUST DATED OCTOBER 4 2011 THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	50,000.00 84 500 00
THE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	1	84,500.00
THE PARK BANK	1	136,000.00
TIME FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK	31	5,159,871.46
TOMAHAWK COMMUNITY BANK	1	136,800.00
TOTAL MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC	1	218,000.00
UNITED FCS FLCA	7	1,292,695.00
UNITED FCS PCA	1	187,030.00
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ACTING THROUGH THE FARM SERVICE AGENCY UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF ETC	2	417,500.00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN CREDIT UNION	1	115,500.00
US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	21	1,850,229.00
UW CREDIT UNION	1	75,000.00
VALLEY COMMUNITIES CREDIT UNION	8	445,535.00
WATERSTONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION	2	234,169.00
WELLS FARGO BANK NA	6	862,314.71
WELLS FARGO BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	1	500,000,000.00
WISCONSIN HOUSING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT		, ,
AUTHORITY	1	3,870.00
WOODTRUST BANK	1	204,000.00
TOTAL	583	2,414,766,892.25
	203	2, 114,700,072,20